

Johnson County Commission

William H. Gabel

Presiding Commissioner

Scott Sader

Commissioner, Eastern District

Destry Hough

Commissioner, Western District

Diane Thompson County Clerk

Johnson County Courthouse, 300 N Holden, Warrensburg, MO 64093 (660) 747-6161 - Fax 747-9332 countyclerk@jococourthouse.com www.jococourthouse.com

January 28, 2016

INVITATION TO BID:

The Johnson County Commission is requesting bids for a Crawler Loader for use by the Road and Bridge Department.

Bid specifications may be obtained by contacting the Johnson County Clerk's Office, 300 N. Holden St, Warrensburg, MO, 64093, by telephone at (660) 747-6161 or by visiting the county's website at www.jococourthouse.com/Bids.htm.

Sealed bids will be accepted in the County Clerk's Office no later than 1:30 p.m., Tuesday, February 16, 2016 at which time bids will be opened. The words "Crawler Loader Bid" must be clearly marked on the outside of the envelope containing said bid.

The County Commission reserves the right to reject any and/or all bids and may select the bid which they determine to be most advantageous.

JOHNSON COUNTY COMMISSION

William H. Gabel, Presiding Commissioner

Scott Sader, Eastern Commissioner

Destry Hough, Western Commissioner

Crawler Loader Bid Specifications

Satellite Link - 5 Years

V Pattern Speed and Direction Control with Pedal Steering

Auto reversing, Hydraulic-Drive Engine Fan

22" Closed Center Double Grouser

Cab with Air Conditioner and Heater

Air Suspension Comfort Control High Back Fabric Seat

Joystick Loader Controls

3.2 CY General Purpose Bucket

Bolt-on Segments and Teeth (8)

Sever Duty Fuel Filter Water Separator with Heater

Auxiliary Hydraulic Controls and Plumbing for Rear Attachments

Single Stage Rotary Ejector Engine Air Precleaner

Heavy Duty Rear Ripper with 5 Shank Pockets and (3) Shank / Teeth

Engine Block Heater

Warranty included in sale price: Base Warranty is 12 Months with Full Machine Coverage, Plus

Total Machine extended service coverage out to a total of 60 Months or 2,000 hours, whichever comes first. Travel Time and Mileage included.

Operating lease / purchase information

Annual Payment in advance for 60 months/1500 hrs.

Or

Purchase outright

Maintenance Contract- not included in above payments

Maintenance Contract for 60 months / 1,500 hours

Must be delivered to Johnson County Maintenance Lot.